TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM573207

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MONIQUE KAMINSKI		04/23/2020	INDIVIDUAL: NEW ZEALAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JEUNEORA LIMITED	
Street Address:	177 High Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 3, Level 2	
City:	Christchurch	
State/Country:	NEW ZEALAND	
Postal Code:	8011	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEW ZEALAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88514100	JEUNEORA FACEPLANT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5132416234

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5132412324

Email: tremaklus@whe-law.com Theodore R. Remaklus **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 441 Vine Street Address Line 2: 2700 Carew Tower Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LNNZ-7-122
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Theodore R. Remaklus
SIGNATURE:	/theodore r remaklus/
DATE SIGNED:	04/23/2020

Total Attachments: 4

source=Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page2.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006921 FRAME: 0595

source=Trademark Assignment#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006921 FRAME: 0596

Deed of Assignment of Trade Mark

MONIQUE KAMINSKI
JEUNEORA LIMITED

ORA96610 8362990.1

lane neave.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006921 FRAME: 0597

DATE

PARTIES

MONIQUE KAMINSKI, Director of Christchurch, New Zealand (**Assignor**)

JEUNEORA LIMITED a limited liability company incorporated in New Zealand and registered under New Zealand Company No. 5879482 (**Assignee**)

BACKGROUND

- A. The Assignor is the owner of the trade mark and the goodwill associated with the trade mark identified in the Schedule to this Deed (**Trade Mark**) which is the subject of the USA trade mark application identified in the Schedule to this Deed (**Application**).
- B. The Assignor wishes to assign to the Assignee its right, title and interest in the Trade Mark (and the goodwill associated with the Trade Mark) and the Application.

THIS DEED RECORDS

1. Assignment

The Assignor:

- 1.1 **Assignment**: hereby assigns and transfers to the Assignee all the right, title and interest of the Assignor in the Trade Mark and the Application, and with the goodwill associated with the Trade Mark, free from any mortgage or third party interest, retention of title claim or option, together with:
 - 1.1.1 all income and royalties payable to the Assignors with respect to the Trade Mark, including without limitation, damages and accounts of profit for past infringements and misappropriations of the Trade Mark; and
 - 1.1.2 all rights to sue for past infringements or misappropriations of the Trade Mark.
- 1.2 **Further Assurances**: shall sign, execute and do all deeds, schedules, acts, documents and things as may be reasonably required by the Assignee to effectively carry out and give effect to the terms and intentions of this Deed including but not limited to perfecting the Assignee's title in the Trade Mark and the Application.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006921 FRAME: 0598

ORA96610 8362990.1

2. Counterpart Execution

This Deed may be executed in any number of counterparts (including copies and facsimile copies) each of which is deemed to be an original, but all of which together are to constitute a binding and enforceable agreement between the parties.

3. Governing Law

This Deed is governed by the laws of New Zealand and each party submits to the exclusive jurisdiction of the New Zealand courts.

EXECUTED as a Deed

Executed by MONIQUE KAMINSKI

in the presence of

Witness signature

Steven Joseph Kaminski

Full name

Director - Dent2Go Ltd

Occupation

Executed by JEUNEORA LIMITED

MOKaninski

Signature

MOKaninski

Director

Director

lane neave.



TRADEMARK REEL: 006921 FRAME: 0600

RECORDED: 04/23/2020